
CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY-LAW NO. 2003-101 

Being a by-law authorizing the borrowing of money by way of temporary 
advances to meet expenditures made in connection with a certain project. 

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has authorized the 
purchase of various properties for Parks & Recreations purposes at an estimated cost of 
$553,403.35. 

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Head and the Treasurer are hereby authorized on behalf of the Municipality to 
borrow by way of temporary advances from time to time from Canadian Imperial Bank 
of Commerce ("CIBC") a sum of sums not exceeding in the aggregate $553,403.35 to 
meet expenditures made in connection with the Project and to give on behalf of the 
Municipality to CIBC a promissory note or notes sealed with the corporate seal and 
signed by the Head and Treasurer for the moneys so borrowed plus interest at such rate 
and for such term as may be agree upon from time to time with CIBC; all in accordance 
with the Agreement/Demand Installment loan; the amount of the installment of principal 
and interest payable in that year as set forth in Schedule "A" hereunto annexed; 

2. All sums borrowed under this By-law, as well as all other sums borrowed in this year and 
in previous years from CIBC for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the Ontario 
Municipal Act, plus interest, shall be a charge upon the whole of the revenues of the 
Municipality for the current year and for all proceeding years as when such revenues are 
received; 

3. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to apply in payment of all sums 
borrowed pursuant to this By-law, plus interest, all of the moneys hereafter collected or 
received either on account or realized in respect of taxes levied for the current year and 
preceding years or from any other source which may lawfully be applied for such 
purpose; 

4. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to CIBC a certified copy of the 
Order. 

Passed this 121
h January, 2004 

Clerk 

I hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and complete copy of the By-law numbered above of 
the Municipality in the Province of Ontario, duly passed at a meeting of the Council of the 
Municipality and that this By-law is in full force and effect. 

Dated this 12th January, 2004 

Witness the corporate seal 
Clerk 



LOAN AMOUNT 
YEARS OF LOAN 

ANNUAL INTEREST RATE 

PMT PERIODS PER YEAR 
PERIOD INTEREST RATE 
NUMBER OF PAYMENTS 

PERIODIC PAYMENT 

PERIODIC 
PAYMENT 

$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 
$72,051.61 

$553,403.35 Borrower: 
10.00 
5.11 % 

1.00 
5.110000% 

10.00 
$72,051.61 

INTEREST 
PAYMENT 

$28,278.91 
$26,042.13 
$23,691.04 
$21,219.82 
$18,622.31 
$15,892.07 
$13,022.32 
$10,005.93 

$6,835.39 
$3,502.84 

PRINCIPAL 
REPAID 

$43,772.70 
$46,009.48 
$48,360.57 
$50,831.79 
$53,429.30 
$56, 159.54 
$59,029.29 
$62,045.68 
$65,216.22 
$68,548.77 

Town of Amherstburg 

&llEOOLE "A" TO BY-LAW 2003-lfil 

O/S 
PRINCIPAL 

$553,403.35 
$509,630.65 
$463,621.17 
$415,260.60 
$364,428.81 
$310,999.51 
$254,839.97 
$195,810.68 
$133,765.00 

$68,548.78 
$0.01 


