## **CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG**

## **BY-LAW NO. 2003-101**

Being a by-law authorizing the borrowing of money by way of temporary advances to meet expenditures made in connection with a certain project.

**WHEREAS** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has authorized the purchase of various properties for Parks & Recreations purposes at an estimated cost of \$553,403.35.

## THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Head and the Treasurer are hereby authorized on behalf of the Municipality to borrow by way of temporary advances from time to time from **Canadian Imperial Bank** of **Commerce ("CIBC")** a sum of sums not exceeding in the aggregate \$553,403.35 to meet expenditures made in connection with the Project and to give on behalf of the Municipality to CIBC a promissory note or notes sealed with the corporate seal and signed by the Head and Treasurer for the moneys so borrowed plus interest at such rate and for such term as may be agree upon from time to time with CIBC; all in accordance with the Agreement/Demand Installment loan; the amount of the installment of principal and interest payable in that year as set forth in Schedule "A" hereunto annexed;
- 2. All sums borrowed under this By-law, as well as all other sums borrowed in this year and in previous years from CIBC for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the Ontario Municipal Act, plus interest, shall be a charge upon the whole of the revenues of the Municipality for the current year and for all proceeding years as when such revenues are received;
- 3. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to apply in payment of all sums borrowed pursuant to this By-law, plus interest, all of the moneys hereafter collected or received either on account or realized in respect of taxes levied for the current year and preceding years or from any other source which may lawfully be applied for such purpose;
- 4. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to CIBC a certified copy of the Order.

Passed this 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2004

	$\bigcirc$
Head of the Municipality	
Alaillan	
Clerk	

I hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and complete copy of the By-law numbered above of the Municipality in the Province of Ontario, duly passed at a meeting of the Council of the Municipality and that this By-law is in full force and effect.

Dated this 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2004

Witness the corporate seal

Clerk

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW 2003-101

LOAN AMOUNT \$553,403.35 Borrower: YEARS OF LOAN ANNUAL INTEREST RATE PMT PERIODS PER YEAR PERIOD INTEREST RATE 5.110000% NUMBER OF PAYMENTS PERIODIC PAYMENT \$72,051.61

-

PERIODIC PAYMENT	INTEREST PAYMENT	PRINCIPAL REPAID	O/S PRINCIPAL
 			\$553,403.35
\$72,051.61	\$28,278.91	\$43,772.70	\$509,630.65
\$72,051.61	\$26,042.13	\$46,009.48	\$463,621.17
\$72,051.61	\$23,691.04	\$48,360.57	\$415,260.60
\$72,051.61	\$21,219.82	\$50,831.79	\$364,428.81
\$72,051.61	\$18,622.31	\$53,429.30	\$310,999.51
\$72,051.61	\$15,892.07	\$56,159.54	\$254,839.97
\$72,051.61	\$13,022.32	\$59,029.29	\$195,810.68
\$72,051.61	\$10,005.93	\$62,045.68	\$133,765.00
\$72,051.61	\$6,835.39	\$65,216.22	\$68,548.78
\$72,051.61	\$3,502.84	\$68,548.77	\$0.01

10.00

5.11%

1.00

10.00

. . . .